

Ashland County Timber Sale Bid Results - June 2014

Sale number
1-14

| 94 Acres | | | | * Bidder | Bidder | Bidder | |
|---------------------------------|---------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------|-------------|--|
| <u>Species</u> | <u>Volume</u> | <u>Min Bid</u> | <u>Min Price</u> | N. Country | Ashland Mat | NW Hwds | |
| MX Hardwood Pulp | 820 | \$15.00 | \$12,300.00 | \$40.00 | \$35.35 | \$48.00 | |
| Aspen Pulp | 360 | \$15.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$35.00 | \$25.85 | \$34.00 | |
| Balsam Fir Pulp | 90 | \$15.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$20.00 | \$22.50 | \$20.00 | |
| Basswood Pulp | 30 | \$1.00 | \$30.00 | \$20.00 | \$9.60 | \$8.00 | |
| White Spruce, Plup, blots, logs | 20 | \$24.00 | \$480.00 | \$40.00 | \$24.00 | \$30.00 | |
| Swamp Ash Plup | 210 | \$15.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$35.00 | \$26.55 | \$30.00 | |
| Hard Maple Logs | 21 | \$120.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$600.00 | \$570.39 | \$687.00 | |
| Basswood Logs | 11 | \$80.00 | \$880.00 | \$225.00 | \$256.80 | \$267.00 | |
| Mx Hwd Logs | 8 | \$100.00 | \$800.00 | \$225.00 | \$420.00 | \$315.00 | |
| Total | | | \$26,910.00 | \$72,825.00 | \$64,824.49 | \$80,424.00 | |

Company Check

2-14

| 88 Acres | | | | * Bidder | Bidder | Bidder | Bidder |
|---------------------------------|---------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------|
| <u>Species</u> | <u>Volume</u> | <u>Min Bid</u> | <u>Min Price</u> | RM Bay | Schloer | | |
| MX Hardwood Pulp | 715 | \$15.00 | \$10,725.00 | \$42.00 | \$41.00 | | |
| Basswood Pulp | 225 | \$1.00 | \$225.00 | \$20.00 | \$5.00 | | |
| Aspen Pulp | 350 | \$15.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$44.00 | \$38.00 | | |
| Balsam Fir Pulp | 50 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$18.00 | \$18.00 | | |
| Tamarack Pulp | 20 | \$15.00 | \$300.00 | \$28.00 | \$36.00 | | |
| White Spruce, Plup, blots, logs | 10 | \$24.00 | \$240.00 | \$30.00 | \$36.00 | | |
| Hard Maple Logs | 17 | \$120.00 | \$2,040.00 | \$450.00 | \$350.00 | | |
| Basswood Logs | 26 | \$80.00 | \$2,080.00 | \$180.00 | \$125.00 | | |
| MX Hwd Logs | 17 | \$100.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$180.00 | \$180.00 | | |
| Total | | | \$23,310.00 | \$67,080.00 | \$57,980.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

4-14

| 166 Acres | | | | * Bidder | Bidder | Bidder | Bidder | Bidder |
|------------------|---------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| <u>Species</u> | <u>Volume</u> | <u>Min Bid</u> | <u>Min Price</u> | No Sweat | Schloer | Future Wood | RM Bay | SAPPI |
| Aspen Pulp | 3100 | \$15.00 | \$46,500.00 | \$59.80 | \$58.00 | \$53.25 | \$47.00 | \$24.97 |
| Balsam Pulp | 500 | \$15.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$37.50 | \$22.00 | \$25.25 | \$18.00 | \$15.57 |
| MX Hwd Pulp | 375 | \$15.00 | \$5,625.00 | \$45.00 | \$38.00 | \$42.25 | \$42.00 | \$28.87 |
| Hard Maple Logs | 2 | \$120.00 | \$240.00 | \$300.00 | \$400.00 | \$350.00 | \$400.00 | \$307.00 |
| MX Hwd Logs | 8 | \$100.00 | \$800.00 | \$210.00 | \$180.00 | \$150.00 | \$180.00 | \$130.00 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Total | | | \$60,665.00 | \$223,285.00 | \$207,290.00 | \$195,443.75 | \$172,690.00 | \$97,672.25 |

| 227 Acres | | | | * Bidder | Bidder | Bidder | Bidder |
|------------------|---------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| Species | Volume | Min Bid | Min Price | Schloer | | | |
| Ash Pulp | 1200 | \$15.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$15.00 | | | |
| Aspen Pulp | 10 | \$15.00 | \$150.00 | \$15.00 | | | |
| MX Hwd Pulp | 250 | \$15.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$15.00 | | | |
| Balsam Fir Pulp | 35 | \$15.00 | \$525.00 | \$15.00 | | | |
| MX Hwd Logs | 10 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$100.00 | | | |
| Ash Logs | 110 | \$100.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$100.00 | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Total | | | \$34,425.00 | \$34,425.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

| 77 Acres | | | | * Bidder | Bidder | Bidder | Bidder |
|------------------|---------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| Species | Volume | Min Bid | Min Price | Schloer | | | |
| MX Hardwood Pulp | 650 | \$15.00 | \$9,750.00 | \$40.00 | | | |
| Aspen Pulp | 290 | \$15.00 | \$4,350.00 | \$35.00 | | | |
| Balsam Fir Pulp | 180 | \$15.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$16.00 | | | |
| Basswood Pulp | 45 | \$1.00 | \$45.00 | \$2.00 | | | |
| Hard Maple Logs | 4 | \$120.00 | \$480.00 | \$400.00 | | | |
| Basswood Logs | 4 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | \$150.00 | | | |
| Red Maple Logs | 2 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$180.00 | | | |
| Cherry Logs | 1 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 | | | |
| Total | | | \$18,025.00 | \$41,830.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

| 137 Acres | | | | * Bidder | Bidder | Bidder | Bidder |
|------------------|---------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| Species | Volume | Min Bid | Min Price | Schloer | | | |
| MX Hardwood Pulp | 1250 | \$15.00 | \$18,750.00 | \$23.00 | | | |
| Aspen Pulp | 10 | \$15.00 | \$150.00 | \$23.00 | | | |
| Balsam Fir Pulp | 10 | \$15.00 | \$150.00 | \$17.00 | | | |
| Basswood Pulp | 110 | \$1.00 | \$110.00 | \$2.00 | | | |
| Tamarack Pulp | 60 | \$15.00 | \$900.00 | \$23.00 | | | |
| Spruce Pulp | 20 | \$15.00 | \$300.00 | \$18.00 | | | |
| Hard Maple Logs | 13 | \$120.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$150.00 | | | |
| Basswood Logs | 7 | \$100.00 | \$700.00 | \$110.00 | | | |
| MX Hwd Logs | 3 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$110.00 | | | |
| Total | | | \$22,920.00 | \$34,160.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

13-13

| 258 Acres | | | | * Bidder | Bidder | Bidder | Bidder | Bidder |
|------------------|---------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| Species | Volume | Min Bid | Min Price | RM Bay | NW Hwds | SAPPI | Ashland Mat | Future Wood |
| MX Hardwood Pulp | 2340 | \$15.00 | \$35,100.00 | \$50.00 | \$49.50 | \$47.00 | \$41.16 | \$45.55 |
| Basswood Pulp | 415 | \$1.00 | \$415.00 | \$25.00 | \$8.00 | \$12.17 | \$10.05 | \$10.00 |
| Balsam Pulp | 250 | \$15.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$18.00 | \$20.00 | \$20.07 | \$22.50 | \$22.55 |
| Aspen Pulp | 120 | \$15.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.97 | \$26.45 | \$36.55 |
| Ash Pulp | 250 | \$15.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$32.00 | \$25.17 | \$26.05 | \$32.55 |
| Hard Maple Logs | 45 | \$120.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$600.00 | \$701.00 | \$546.47 | \$555.48 | \$525.00 |
| MX Hwd Logs | 25 | \$100.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$260.00 | \$327.00 | \$249.47 | \$421.44 | \$265.00 |
| Basswood Logs | 17 | \$80.00 | \$1,360.00 | \$260.00 | \$287.00 | \$242.47 | \$256.80 | \$145.00 |
| Ash Logs | 23 | \$100.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$260.00 | \$287.00 | \$120.47 | \$457.44 | \$185.00 |
| Total | | | \$56,375.00 | \$193,075.00 | \$188,150.00 | \$168,977.65 | \$166,215.97 | \$165,868.00 |

Min Price
Totals **\$242,630.00** **\$666,680.00** **Company Check**

| Total Volume Sold | Volume | | Weighted Average Of Winning Bids | Average of Winning bids |
|--------------------------|---------------|-------|---|------------------------------------|
| MX Hardwd Pulp | 6400 | Cords | \$39.88 | \$36.43 |
| Aspen Pulp | 4240 | Cords | \$50.97 | \$35.97 |
| Basswood Pulp | 825 | Cords | \$19.13 | \$13.80 |
| Balsam Fir | 1115 | Cords | \$26.48 | \$20.21 |
| Spruce Pulp | 50 | Cords | \$29.20 | \$29.33 |
| Red Pine | 0 | Cords | | |
| Ash Pulp | 1660 | Cords | \$22.80 | \$33.33 |
| White Birch Pulp | 0 | Cords | | |
| Hemlock | 0 | Cords | | |
| Tamarack Pulp | 20 | Cords | \$28.00 | \$28.00 |
| Hard Maple Logs | 102 | MBF | \$503.92 | \$416.67 |
| MX Hardwd Logs | 71 | MBF | \$202.39 | \$180.83 |
| Basswood Logs | 65 | MBF | \$177.15 | \$254.74 |
| Ash Logs | 133 | MBF | \$127.67 | \$180.00 |
| Cherry Logs | 1 | MBF | \$150.00 | \$150.00 |
| Soft Maple Logs | 2 | MBF | \$180.00 | \$180.00 |

Total Cords Sold **14310**
Total MBF Sold **374**
Total Acres Sold **1,047**